YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

Thinking about the last year (i.e. since March 2022), have
you used or considered using private healthcare instead of
NHS services...
For yourself
Unweighted base
Base

| have neither used nor considered using private healthcare in
the last year for this person

| have considered using private healthcare in the last year for
this person, but did not because | couldn't afford it

| have considered using private healthcare in the last year for
this person, but did not for some other reason

| have used private healthcare in the last year for this person

Don't know

Total

8858
8858

63%

16%

9%

9%

3%

Private healthcare experience

Used private

healthcare for
Firsttime  Not firsttime, ormally or

self or family . . always use
using private  usually use rivate
healthcare NHS P
healthcare
BN BO BP BQ
1164 377 560 178
1151 375 551 173
13% 16% 13% 8%
BQ BQ
6% 5% 6% 6%
8% 8% 8% 8%
73% 70% 73% 78%
1% 1% 0% -
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YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

For a partner and/or family member(s) who live in your

home
Unweighted base

Base

| have neither used nor considered using private healthcare in
the last year for this person

| have considered using private healthcare in the last year for
this person, but did not because | couldn't afford it

| have considered using private healthcare in the last year for
this person, but did not for some other reason

| have used private healthcare in the last year for this person

Don't know

Private healthcare experience

Used private

healthcare for i . . .
First time Not first time,

Total self or family ) '
using private  usually use
healthcare NHS
BN BO BP
8858 1164 377 560
8858 1151 375 551
66% 25% 36% 23%
BQ BN.BP.BQ.BR BQ
10% 4% 4% 4%
8% 8% 7% 9%
7% 52% 43% 52%
BO.BR BO.BR
9% 10% 9% 12%

© 2023 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

Normally or
always use
private
healthcare

BQ

178
173

15%

4%

9%

64%

BN.BO.BP.BR
8%

You
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YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

You said you used private healthcare instead of the NHS in
the last year. Which of the following comes closest to
describing, how often you have used private healthcare?

Unweighted base
Base

This was the first time | used private healthcare instead of the
NHS

This was not the first time | have used private healthcare, but |
typically would use the NHS

| generally use private healthcare, and only sometimes use the
NHS

| always use private healthcare

Don't know

Private healthcare experience

Used private

healthcare for . . . .
Total self or family l-jlrst tlfne Not first time,
using private  usually use
healthcare NHS
BN BO BP
1164 1164 377 560
1151 1151 375 551
33% 33% 100% -
BP.BQ BN.BP.BQ.BR
48% 48% - 100%
BO.BQ BN.BO.BQ.BR
13% 13% - -
BO.BP.BR
2% 2% - -
BO.BP.BR
5% 5% - -
BO.BP.BQ.BR
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Normally or
always use
private
healthcare

BQ

178
173

83%
BN.BO.BP.BR
17%
BN.BO.BP.BR

You

oV
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YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

You said you have used or considered using private
healthcare instead of the NHS in the last year. Which of the
following best describes why that is?

Unweighted base

Base

So | could be seen more quickly

Better service provided

Change in personal financial circumstances
It was the only option available

Other

Don't know

Private healthcare experience

Used private

healthcare for i . . .
First time Not first time,

Total self or family ) '
using private  usually use
healthcare NHS
BN BO BP
3579 1164 377 560
3581 1151 375 551
57% 53% 55% 55%
BR BR BR
19% 15% 10% 16%
BO BO
4% 3% 1% 3%
BO BO
1% 18% 23% 19%
BQ BN.BQ BQ
7% 9% 9% 8%
BR
2% 3% 1% -
BO.BP.BR BP.BR
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Normally or
always use
private
healthcare

BQ

178
173
54%

22%
BN.BO.BR
6%
BN.BO.BR
8%

8%

2%
BP.BR
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YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

You said you have used private healthcare instead of the
NHS in the last year. For which of the following did you use
it? (Please select all that apply)

Unweighted base
Base
An emergency appointment

A routine appointment

A minor iliness or injury

Non-emergency appointment (e.g. operation, procedure, tests)

Other

Don't know

Private healthcare experience

Used private
healthcare for

Total self or family l-jirst tifne Not first time,
using private  usually use
healthcare NHS
BN BO BP
1164 1164 377 560
1151 1151 375 551
10% 10% 12% 9%
20% 20% 14% 21%
BO BO
17% 17% 16% 17%
48% 48% 45% 51%
BN
16% 16% 21% 15%
BQ BN.BP.BQ BQ
3% 3% 2% 1%
BO.BP.BR BR
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Normally or
always use
private
healthcare

BQ

178
173
10%

30%
BN.BO.BP.BR
24%
BN.BO.BR
55%

BN.BO
6%

2%

You
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YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

Which of the following options best describes how you
paid for your private healthcare? (Please select all that

apply)

Unweighted base

Base

Using money from a savings account

With disposable income

Through a private healthcare scheme at work
Borrowed money from friends/family/other people
Took out a loan

Through insurance you pay for yourself

Some other way

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Total

1164

1151

24%

29%

25%

6%

2%

14%

7%

2%

3%

Used private
healthcare for
self or family

BN

1164
1151
24%
BQ
29%
BQ
25%
BO.BR
6%
BQ
2%

14%
BO.BR
7%
BP.BR
2%
BO.BP.BQ.BR
3%
BO.BP.BR

Private healthcare experience

First time
using private
healthcare

BO

377
375
31%
BN.BP.BQ
30%
BQ
17%
BR
8%
BN.BQ
3%

8%

BR
11%
BN.BP.BR
1%
BR
1%
BR

Not first time,
usually use

NHS

BP

560
551
25%
BQ
33%
BN.BQ
24%
BO.BR
6%
BQ
2%

17%
BN.BO.BR
4%

BR
0%

BR
1%
BR
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Normally or
always use
private
healthcare

BQ

178
173
11%

21%

46%
BN.BO.BP.BR
2%

1%

22%
BN.BO.BR
6%

BR

3%
BO.BP.BR

You
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YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

Approximately how much have you spent on private
healthcare in the last year in total, not just for yourself?

Unweighted base
Base
Mean

Median

Std. dev

Approximately how much have you spent on private
healthcare in the last year in total, not just for yourself?

Unweighted base
Base

£0

£1-£100

£101 - £200

£201 - £300

£301 - £400

£401 - £500

Used private
healthcare for

Total self or family
BN
1164 1164
1151 1151
2181.30 2181.30
500 500
6702.19 6702.19
1164 1164
1151 1151
4% 4%
BP.BR
7% 7%
BQ
8% 8%
BQ
6% 6%
4% 4%
4% 4%

© 2023 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

Private healthcare experience

First time
using private
healthcare

BO

377
375
2484.09

500

9862.37

377
375
4%
BR
9%
BN.BQ
9%
BQ
6%

3%

4%

Not first time,
usually use
NHS

BP

560
551

1835.75

500

3686.47

560
551
2%
BR
6%

9%
BQ
7%

4%

6%

Normally or
always use
private
healthcare

BQ

178
173
2899.53
BP*
1000

4777.48

178
173
6%
BP.BR
3%
4%
4%
3%

2%

You

oV

yougov.co.uk



YouGov

YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

Private healthcare experience

Used private
healthcare for Normally or

Total self or family l-jlrst tlfne Not first time, always use
using private  usually use rivate
healthcare NHS p
healthcare
BN BO BP BQ
BN.BQ
£501 - £600 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
BN.BP

£601 - £700 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

£701 - £800 1% 1% 1% 2% -
£801 - £900 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
£901 - £1,000 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
£1,001 - £1,500 4% 4% 4% 4% 3%
£1,501 - £2,000 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
£2,001 - £3,000 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%
£3,001 - £4,000 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
£4,001 - £5,000 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
£5,001 - £6,000 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
£6,001 - £7,000 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
£7,001 - £8,000 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
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YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

£8,001 - £9,000
£9,001 - £10,000
£10,000 or more

Can't recall/prefer not to say

Total

0%

1%

3%

37%

Cell Contents (, Statistical Test Results), Statistics (Column Percentages, Statistical Te

Used private
healthcare for
self or family

BN

BP
0%

1%

3%

37%
BO.BR

Private healthcare experience

First time
using private
healthcare

BO
BP

0%

4%

30%
BR

Not first time,
usually use
NHS

BP

0%

1%

3%

35%
BR
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Normally or
always use
private
healthcare

BQ

2%

4%

47%
BN.BO.BP.BR

You

oV

yougov.co.uk



YouGov

YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

Gender Age Social Grade
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
A B C D E F G H |
Thinking about the last year (i.e. since March 2022), have
you used or considered using private healthcare instead of
NHS services...
For yourself
Unweighted base 8858 4206 4652 812 1312 1638 1415 3681 5253 3605
Base 8858 4296 4562 983 1321 1645 1434 3475 5049 3809
| have neither used nor considered using private hea!thcare in 63% 65% 61% 54% 5% 58% 64% 71% 59% 67%
the last year for this person
B C.D C.D.E C.D.E.F H
| have conS|d.ered using prlvgte healthcare in the Ias't year fqr 16% 14% 18% 21% 200, 19% 16% 1% 15% 18%
this person, but did not because | couldn't afford it
A F.G E.F.G F.G G H
| have conS|dereq using private healthcare in the last year for 9% 9% 8% 8% 13% 10% 8% 7% 1% 6%
this person, but did not for some other reason
C.EF.G G |
| have used private healthcare in the last year for this person 9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 12% 6%
|
Don't know 3% 4% 3% 8% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4%
D.E.F.G F.G G H
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YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

For a partner and/or family member(s) who live in your
home
Unweighted base
Base

| have neither used nor considered using private healthcare in
the last year for this person

| have considered using private healthcare in the last year for
this person, but did not because | couldn't afford it

| have considered using private healthcare in the last year for
this person, but did not for some other reason

| have used private healthcare in the last year for this person

Don't know

11

Total

8858
8858

66%

10%

8%

7%

9%

Gender
Male Female
A B
4206 4652
4296 4562
65% 66%
9% 11%
A
9% 7%
B
7% 6%
B
9% 10%

18-24

812
983

60%

1%

G
7%

8%

14%

E.F.G

25-34

1312
1321

59%

13%

G
10%
C.F.G
6%

11%
E.F.G

© 2023 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

Age

35-44

1638
1645

61%

13%

10%
C.F.G
8%

9%

45-54

1415
1434

67%
CD.E

1%

7%

8%

8%

YouGov

55+

3681
3475

2%
CD.EF

8%

6%

6%

8%

Social Grade

ABC1

5253
5049

63%

10%

10%

9%

9%

C2DE

3605
3809

70%

1%

5%

4%

10%

yougov.co.uk



YouGov

YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

Gender Age Social Grade
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
A B C D E F G H |
You said you used private healthcare instead of the NHS in
the last year. Which of the following comes closest to
describing, how often you have used private healthcare?
Unweighted base 1164 533 631 121 173 223 191 456 869 295
Base 1151 539 612 144 171 218 190 428 834 317
This was the first time | used private healthcare instead OLE;S 33% 209% 36% 36% 40% 35% 249 31% 31% 37%
A F F.G F
This was not the first time | have useq private healthcare, but | 48% 47% 49% 47% 39% 44% 52 529 49% 44%
typically would use the NHS
D D
| generally use private healthcare, and only sometimes us?\lﬁg 13% 15% 1% 7% 13% 16% 14% 12% 15% 7%
B Cc [
| always use private healthcare 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
B
Don't know 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 4% 7% 3% 3% 9%
B G G H
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YouGov

YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

Gender Age Social Grade
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
A B C D E F G H |
You said you have used or considered using private
healthcare instead of the NHS in the last year. Which of the
following best describes why that is?
Unweighted base 3579 1607 1972 383 663 745 563 1225 2375 1204
Base 3581 1649 1933 458 665 739 567 1152 2289 1292
So | could be seen more quickly 57% 55% 59% 45% 56% 58% 59% 61% 58% 56%
A C C C C.D
Better service provided 19% 19% 18% 22% 20% 21% 19% 15% 18% 19%
G G G G
Change in personal financial circumstances 4% 5% 2% 9% 6% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4%
B D.E.F.G E.F.G G
It was the only option available 11% 10% 12% 14% 11% 10% 11% 12% 12% 11%
E
Other 7% 7% 7% 4% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7%
C.D.F
Don't know 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
D.E.F.G
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YouGov

YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

Gender Age Social Grade
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
A B C D E F G H |
You said you have used private healthcare instead of the
NHS in the last year. For which of the following did you use
it? (Please select all that apply)
Unweighted base 1164 533 631 121 173 223 191 456 869 295
Base 1151 539 612 144 171 218 190 428 834 317
An emergency appointment 10% 9% 11% 13% 16% 9% 9% 7% 9% 13%
G E.G
A routine appointment 20% 22% 18% 24% 27% 26% 18% 13% 20% 19%
G F.G F.G
A minor illness or injury 17% 18% 17% 23% 20% 18% 18% 14% 18% 15%
G
Non-emergency appointment (e.g. operation, procedure, tests) 48% 46% 49% 42% 42% 48% 48% 52% 50% 43%
D |
Other 16% 14% 18% 13% 15% 15% 15% 19% 16% 16%
A
Don't know 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 2% 7%
B G H
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YouGov

YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

Gender Age Social Grade
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
A B C D E F G H |
Which of the following options best describes how you
paid for your private healthcare? (Please select all that
apply)
Unweighted base 1164 533 631 121 173 223 191 456 869 295
Base 1151 539 612 144 171 218 190 428 834 317
Using money from a savings account 24% 22% 26% 26% 19% 23% 15% 30% 22% 30%
F D.E.F H
With disposable income 29% 32% 26% 26% 24% 32% 23% 32% 30% 24%
B F D.F |
Through a private healthcare scheme at work 25% 26% 23% 17% 33% 33% 42% 11% 29% 14%
C.G C.G C.G |
Borrowed money from friends/family/other people 6% 4% 8% 14% 1% 5% 4% 2% 5% 9%
A E.F.G E.F.G H
Took out a loan 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Through insurance you pay for yourself 14% 15% 13% 15% 14% 1% 10% 17% 16% 10%
E.F |
Some other way 7% 6% 7% 10% 6% 8% 3% 6% 5% 11%
F F H
Don't know 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4%
B H
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 2% 8% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 6%
D.E.G H
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YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

Approximately how much have you spent on private
healthcare in the last year in total, not just for yourself?

Unweighted base
Base
Mean

Median

Std. dev

Approximately how much have you spent on private
healthcare in the last year in total, not just for yourself?

Unweighted base
Base

£0

£1-£100

£101 - £200

£201 - £300

£301 - £400

£401 - £500

16

Total

1164
1151
2181.30
500

6702.19

1164

1151

4%

7%

8%

6%

4%

4%

Gender
Male Female
A B

533 631

539 612
1798.37  2506.70

500 500
3455.91 8533.05

533 631

539 612

4%

6%

8%

5%

4%

4%

4%

7%

8%

6%

3%

5%

18-24

121
144

1004.63

*

500

1579.57

121

144

2%

9%

4%

3%

1%

2%

25-34

173
171
1659.18

393

3584.27

173
171
8%
CEG
7%

10%
C
5%

4%

5%

© 2023 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

Age

35-44

223
218
1524.52
400

3897.95

223
218
1%
10%
10%
8%
7%

C.G
5%

45-54

191
190
1393.10
410

2318.91

191
190
6%
E.G
7%
8%
5%
4%

4%

YouGov

55+

456
428
3244.32
E.F
1000

9690.80

456

428

3%

4%

7%

7%

2%

5%

Social Grade

ABC1 C2DE
H |
869 295
834 317
2300.28  1816.94
500 500
7455.08 = 3497.39
869 295
834 317
4% 4%
7% 7%
9% 6%
6% 6%
4% 3%
5% 4%

yougov.co.uk



YouGov

YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

Gender Age Social Grade
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
A B C D E F G H |
£501 - £600 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
F
£601 - £700 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
G
£701 - £800 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% - 2% 2% 1%
F
£801 - £900 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
£901 - £1,000 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%
£1,001 - £1,500 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 8% 4% 4% 3%
C.E
£1,501 - £2,000 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3%
£2,001 - £3,000 4% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 7% 4% 4%
C.D.E.F
£3,001 - £4,000 1% 2% 1% 2% - 0% 1% 3% 2% 1%
D
£4,001 - £5,000 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 1%
E E
£5,001 - £6,000 1% 0% 1% 1% - - 2% 1% 1% 0%
E
£6,001 - £7,000 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 2% 1% 2%
D.E
£7,001 - £8,000 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 0% 1% 1%

17 © 2023 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



YouGov

YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

Gender Age Social Grade
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE

A B C D E F G H |

£8,001 - £9,000 0% - 0% - - - - 0% 0% -

£9,001 - £10,000 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

£10,000 or more 3% 2% 4% - 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2%

C.F C.F

Can't recall/prefer not to say 37% 38% 36% 59% 33% 34% 41% 31% 34% 44%

D.E.F.G G H

Cell Contents (, st Results), Statistics (Column Proportions, (95%): A/B, C/D/E/F/G, H/l, JIK/L/IM/IN/O/P/Q, R/S/T/UN/IW/IX/Y
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YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

Thinking about the last year (i.e. since March 2022), have
you used or considered using private healthcare instead of
NHS services...

For yourself

Unweighted base
Base

| have neither used nor considered using private healthcare in
the last year for this person

| have considered using private healthcare in the last year for
this person, but did not because | couldn't afford it

| have considered using private healthcare in the last year for
this person, but did not for some other reason

| have used private healthcare in the last year for this person

Don't know

19

Region
Total
North Midlands East London South
J K L M N
8858 2146 1471 852 1125 2069
8858 2117 1462 842 1196 2037
63% 68% 64% 59% 54% 61%
L.M.N.O.P L.M.N M
16% 16% 18% 16% 17% 15%
Q Q
9% 7% 7% 11% 12% 10%
J.K.O J.K.0.Q J.K
9% 7% 8% 11% 14% 10%
J.K.Q J.K.L.N.O.Q J.K.Q
3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3%

© 2023 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

England
(NET)

(o}

7663
7653

62%
L.M

16%

9%
J.K
10%

J.K
3%

YouGov

Wales

430
434

60%

16%

9%

10%

5%

Scotland

765
771

67%
L.M.N.O.P

13%

9%

8%

3%

yougov.co.uk



YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

For a partner and/or family member(s) who live in your
home

Unweighted base

Base

| have neither used nor considered using private healthcare in
the last year for this person

| have considered using private healthcare in the last year for
this person, but did not because | couldn't afford it

| have considered using private healthcare in the last year for
this person, but did not for some other reason

| have used private healthcare in the last year for this person

Don't know

20

Total

8858
8858

66%

10%

8%

7%

9%

North Midlands

J K
2146 1471
2117 1462
70% 68%

LM.N.O.P  LM.N.O

10% 1%
7% 6%
5% 6%
J
9% 8%

East

852
842

63%

10%

9%
J.K
8%

J.Q
10%

Region

London South

M N
1125 2069
1196 2037
57% 64%

M
12% 10%
9% 8%
J.K.O K
10% 8%
JK.O.P.Q JK.O.Q
12% 9%
JKN.O.Q
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England
(NET)

7663
7653

66%

10%

8%

7%

J.Q
9%

YouGov

Wales

430
434

64%

10%

8%

6%

11%

Scotland

765
771

70%
L.M.N.O.P

9%

7%

4%

9%
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YouGov

YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

Region
Total
North  Midlands  East London  South E:‘ﬁ:}';d Wales  Scotland
J K L M N (o] P Q
You said you used private healthcare instead of the NHS in
the last year. Which of the following comes closest to
describing, how often you have used private healthcare?
Unweighted base 1164 207 166 127 215 312 1027 56 81
Base 1151 201 160 123 225 305 1014 57 80
This was the first time | used private healthcare instead OLE;S 33% 42% 249 339% 28% 35% 33% 339% 31%
K.M.O K K * *
This was not the first time | have useq private healthcare, but | 48% 1% 50% 499% 49% 48% 47% 48% 56%
typically would use the NHS
J * J*
| generally use private healthcare, and only sometimes us?\lﬁg 13% 10% 16% 1% 16% 12% 13% 8% 8%
| always use private healthcare 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 11% -
J.KL.M.N.O.C *
Don't know 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5% - 4%
P * *
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YouGov

YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

Region
Total
North  Midlands  East London  South E:‘ﬁ:}';d Wales  Scotland
J K L ] N (o] P Q
You said you have used or considered using private
healthcare instead of the NHS in the last year. Which of the
following best describes why that is?
Unweighted base 3579 754 563 364 564 876 3121 178 280
Base 3581 743 561 361 598 861 3123 178 280
So | could be seen more quickly 57% 59% 56% 53% 50% 62% 57% 64% 59%
M M K.L.M.O M L.M M
Better service provided 19% 19% 20% 20% 24% 15% 19% 13% 17%
N.P N.P J.N.O.P.Q N
Change in personal financial circumstances 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 1%
Q Q Q K.N.O.Q Q N.Q
It was the only option available 11% 9% 12% 13% 11% 11% 11% 13% 12%
Other 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% - 4%
P P P P J.O.P
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YouGov

YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

Region
Total
North  Midlands  East London  South E:‘ﬁ:}';d Wales  Scotland
J K L ] N (o] P Q
You said you have used private healthcare instead of the
NHS in the last year. For which of the following did you use
it? (Please select all that apply)
Unweighted base 1164 207 166 127 215 312 1027 56 81
Base 1151 201 160 123 225 305 1014 57 80
An emergency appointment 10% 12% 7% 9% 14% 8% 10% 12% 8%
N * *
A routine appointment 20% 18% 20% 22% 23% 16% 19% 29% 15%
N* *
A minor illness or injury 17% 14% 14% 20% 19% 18% 17% 27% 16%
J.K* *
Non-emergency appointment (e.g. operation, procedure, tests) 48% 45% 50% 51% 45% 49% 48% 44% 49%
Other 16% 18% 17% 12% 13% 19% 16% 12% 18%
Don't know 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% - 7%
* P*
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YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

Which of the following options best describes how you
paid for your private healthcare? (Please select all that

apply)
Unweighted base
Base
Using money from a savings account
With disposable income
Through a private healthcare scheme at work
Borrowed money from friends/family/other people
Took out a loan
Through insurance you pay for yourself
Some other way

Don't know

Prefer not to say

24

Total

1164

1151

24%

29%

25%

6%

2%

14%

7%

2%

3%

YouGov

Region
. England
North Midlands East London South Wales
(NET)

J K L M N (o] P
207 166 127 215 312 1027 56
201 160 123 225 305 1014 57
19% 28% 32% 23% 24% 24% 21%

J J.O *
30% 29% 23% 34% 29% 30% 25%

Q L.Q Q Q *
25% 23% 24% 27% 26% 25% 18%
5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5%
2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
9% 10% 15% 16% 16% 14% 23%

J J J J.K*
11% 9% 4% 6% 4% 6% 12%
L.M.N.O N N N*
3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2%
N.O *
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Scotland

81

80

25%

18%

22%

11%

M.O*

4%

12%

5%

1%

6%
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YouGov

YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

Region
Total
North  Midlands  East London  South E:‘ﬁ;’;d Wales  Scotland
J K L M N (o) P Q
Approximately how much have you spent on private
healthcare in the last year in total, not just for yourself?
Unweighted base 1164 207 166 127 215 312 1027 56 81
Base 1151 201 160 123 225 305 1014 57 80
Mean 2181.30 1607.04 2090.60 2090.51 1648.24 3185.14 2230.72 1316.08 2266.19
Median 500 500 546 634 432 698 500 400 861
Std. dev 6702.19 2883.77 3649.89 4125.65 2987.07 11699.51 7023.20 3463.06 4164.97
Approximately how much have you spent on private
healthcare in the last year in total, not just for yourself?
Unweighted base 1164 207 166 127 215 312 1027 56 81
Base 1151 201 160 123 225 305 1014 57 80
£0 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%
£1-£100 7% 8% 4% 6% 7% 6% 6% 12% 7%
K* *
£101 - £200 8% 13% 9% 4% 8% 5% 8% 10% 6%
L.N.O N * *
£201 - £300 6% 4% 7% 9% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6%
£301 - £400 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 8% -
Q Q* *
£401 - £500 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5%
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YouGov

YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

Region
Total
North  Midlands East London South E:‘ﬁ:}';d Wales  Scotland

J K L M N o P Q
£501 - £600 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%
£601 - £700 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
£701 - £800 1% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%

J J * *

£801 - £900 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% ; 1% 2% -
N.O N N* *
£901 - £1,000 4% 4% 6% 5% 0% 5% 4% 4% 8%

M M M M M M* M.O*
£1,001 - £1,500 4% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2%
£1,501 - £2,000 4% 4% 5% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3%
£2,001 - £3,000 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 7% 7%
£3,001 - £4,000 1% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 2% 2% -
£4,001 - £5,000 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5%
* JM.N.O*

£5,001 - £6,000 1% 0% 1% - 0% 1% 1% - -
£6,001 - £7,000 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% ; 3%
* N*

£7,001 - £8,000 1% 1% - 1% 1% 0% 1% - -
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YouGov - Private healthcare

Fieldwork: 7th - 13th March 2023
Sample: 8,858 GB adults age 18+

£8,001 - £9,000
£9,001 - £10,000
£10,000 or more

Can't recall/prefer not to say

27

Total

0%

1%

3%

37%

North

0%

2%

34%

Midlands

2%

3%

34%

East

1%

4%

37%

Region

London South

M N
0% -
0% 1%
2% 5%

44% 38%
J.O.P

YouGov

E?'?é?rr;d Wales
(o} P
0% -
1% -
3% 1%
38% 28%

Scotland

Cell Contents (, YZ/AA/AB/AC, AD/AE/AF/AG/AH/AI/AJ, AKIAL/AM/AN/AO, AP/AQ/AR/AS/ATIAU, AVIAW/AXIAYIAZI/BAIBBI
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